
OF MINNESOTA FOK 1885,

CHAPTER 9.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION FOUR (4) OF CHAPTER. THIRTY-
FOUR 0<4), GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO
AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

J3e it enacted by the Z/c^isfatnre of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. Section four (4) of chapter thirty-four (34) of Directors—term
general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy- «« o? Seaion.
eight (1878) is hereby amended, by adding at the end of the
first proviso of said section the following words: "And also
the number of directors, their term of office and the manner
of their election."

SKC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to
i ... ., takeeilect.and after its passage.

Approved March 9; 1885.

CHAPTER 10.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION NINE {9} OF CHAPTER FIFTY-
FOUR (54) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF MINNESOTA
OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-
EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO THE RENDERING OF AC-
COUNTS-BY EXECUTORS AND ADMINISTRATORS.

Be it enacted &// the Legislature of the. State of Minnesota:'

SECTION 1. Section nine (i>) of chapter fifty-four (54) of
the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and sev-
enty-eight (1878) is hereby amended so as to read and be as
follows, to-wit:

"Every executor or administrator shall render his ac- X&fJtotJi
count of his administration within one (1) year from the time tor to render
of his receiving letters testamentary or of administration; S^uatlo..
and the court shall extend said time beyond the period of —when time

/--. • i ,1 ,- ,- ii- ji j. j mnv be extentl-one (1) year, whenever the time for selling the estate or ca.
paying debts has been extended, or when upon good cause
shown for any other reason it shall appear to be for the
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Kepeal of incon-
sistent acts.

When act to
take effect.

interest or advantage of said estate; and he shall render
sucli further accounts of said administration from time to
time as are required by the court until the estate is wholly
settled."

SEC. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent herewith
are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. Tliis act shall be in force and take effect from
and after the date of its passage.

Approved February 27, ISSn.

CHAPTER 11.

Where offices of
surveyor geric-"
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take effect.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION SEVEN (7) OF TITLE TWO (2) OF
CHAPTER THIRTY-TWO (32) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF
A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-
EIGHT (1878), DELATING TO SURVEYORS GENERAL OF LOGS
AND LUMBER.

lie it enacted by the Leyixluture of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section seven (7) of title two (2),
chapter thirty-two (32), of the general statutes of A. D.
one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1.S7S), be
and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows :

Sec. 7. The surveyor general of the first district shall
keep his office at the city of Still water j of the second dis-
trict, at the Falls of Saint Anthony, and shall appoint a
deputy who shall reside at the city of Saint Cloud; of the
third district, at the city of Eed Wing; of the fourth dis-
trict, at the city of Wabasha; of the fifth district, at Du-
luthj of the sixth district, at the city of AVinona; and of
the seventh district, at the city of Grookston.

SEC. 2. It shall be the duty of the governor, within ten
(10) days after the passage of this aet, with the advice and
consent of the senate, to appoint a surveyor general for tlie
seventh district, who shall be a citizen of said district, and
hold his office until the third (3) Monday in April, A. D. one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven (1887), and until
his successor is appointed and qualified.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1SS5.


